



20<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

To The General Manager Department of Corporate Relations **BSE Limited** Sir Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai -400 001 To The Vice President, Listing Department **The National Stock Exchange of India** Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip code: 526247

Scrip code: PREMEXPLN

Dear Sir,

## Sub: Intimation of New ISIN - INE863B01029

In continuation to our earlier communication dated 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 regarding Record Date for Subdivision/ Split of equity shares of the Company having face value of Rs. 10/- each, fully paid-up, into 5 equity shares having face value of Rs.2/- each, fully paid-up, with effect from 21/06/2024 (Record Date), it is hereby informed that the sub-division/ split will take effect under New ISIN: **INE863B01029**.

The ISIN activation letter received from National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited is also enclosed herewith for your easy reference.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Premier Explosives Limited** 

K. Jhansi Laxmi Company Secretary

 Regd. Office : "Premier House", # 11, Ishaq Colony, Near AOC Centre, Secunderabad - 500 015. (T.S.) INDIA

 Fax : Chairman : 040-6614 6821 MD : 040-6614 6839 Project : 040-6614 6841 Marketing : 040-6614 6852

 Ph : 040-66146801 to 05, Fax : Purchase : 040-2784 3431, E-mail : investors@peigel.com

 Www.pelgel.com

## **National Securities Depository Limited**



NSDL/II/ARM/JNG/11170/2023

June 19, 2024

The Company Secretary PREMIER EXPLOSIVES LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam

## Sub: Activation of ISIN

We refer to your letter on the above subject and wish to inform you that the ISIN is activated as per details given below: -

Company Name	PREMIER EXPLOSIVES LIMITED
ISIN	INE863B01029
Security Type	FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES WITH FACE VALUE RS. 2/- AFTER SUB-DIVISION
Registrar ID	IN200800
Registrar Name	KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Yours faithfully,

**Rakesh Mehta Vice President** 



18-June-2024



**The Company Secretary** PREMIER EXPLOSIVES LIMITED PREMIER HOUSE 11, ISHAQ COLONY (NEAR AOC CENTRE) SECUNDERABAD - 500018

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: ISIN Activation: ISIN-INE863B01029

We are pleased to inform you that your ISIN - INE863B01029 - Equity shares of ₹2/- each (Sub Division) has been made live in the CDSL system on 18-June-2024

Should you require any further information or clarifications, please feel free to contact the Ms. Rupali Bhovar / Ms. Rensi Nadar / Ms. Vinifer Kodia on (022) 6234 3117 or (022) 6234 3118 or (022) 6234 3562 or e-mail us on rupalip@cdslindia.com or rensin@cdslindia.com or viniferk@cdslindia.com .

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Central Depository Services (India) Limited

**Rupali Kinalekar** Asst. Vice President - Admission Cell